503773867 04/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3820512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY J.E. DAVIDSON	12/05/2011
DANA K. ADKINSON	12/05/2011
SEAN M. MALMBERG	12/05/2011
CONRAD SIEGERS	12/16/2011
SARAH J. CHADDER	12/05/2011
LORENZO FERRARI	12/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANXESS INC.
Street Address:	1265 VIDAL STREET SOUTH
City:	SARNIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N7T 7M2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13885196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipmail@lanxess.com

Correspondent Name: LANXESS CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 111 RIDC PARK WEST DRIVE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P004 01251USPCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE HORCICK
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Horcick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=P004_01251_signedAssignment_InvtoLINC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038221 FRAME: 0179

503773867

 $source = P004_01251_signedAssignment_InvtoLINC\#page2.tif\\ source = P004_01251_signedAssignment_InvtoLINC\#page3.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 038221 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS I/we,

- 1) Gregory J. E. Davidson, Canadian Citizen, 19 Meadowridge Crescent, London, Ontario, Canada, N6H 5G1;
- 2) Dana Kristine Adkinson, Canadian Citizen, 113 Whisperwood Avenue, London, Ontario, Canada, N6K 4C1:
- 3) Sean M. Malmberg, Canadian Citizen, 57-1853 Blackwater Road, London, Ontario, Canada, N5X 4R9:
- 4) Lorenzo Ferrari, Canadian Citizen, 3156 Brookside Crescent, Brights Grove, Ontario, Canada, NON 1C0;
- 5) Conrad Siegers, Canadian Citizen, 34 Gretna Green, London, Ontario, N6G 1X1, Canada; and
- 6) Sarah J. Chadder, Canadian Citizen, 51 Glenridge Crescent, London, Ontario, N6G 4W5, Canada.

have invented certain improvements in the invention entitled,

PEROXIDE CURABLE BUTYL RUBBER IONOMER COMPRISING A PENDANT VINYL GROUP

as described in a patent application executed by me/us and identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:

Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
U.S.	November 24, 2010	61/416,862
WO	November 23, 2011	
SA	November 23, 2011	
TW	November 23, 2011	100142889

WHEREAS, LANXESS Inc., a corporation of Canada, having a principal office at 1265 Vidal Street South, Sarnia, Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in my/our employment contracts with LANXESS Inc., I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said LANXESS Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us during the period of my/our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said LANXESS Inc., as assignee of the entire interest.

I/We further agree, without any payment by LANXESS Inc., other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said LANXESS Inc., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

The undersigned hereby grants to LANXESS Inc., having a principal office at 1265 Vidal Street South, Sarnia, Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2, the power to insert on this assignment any further information and/or correct any clerical error in the information pertaining to the referenced application(s) above, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

Assignors:	
Signed at London, ON this 5 day of December, 2011.	{ Province of Ontolo, City of London { Signed (or subscribed or attested) before { me on Dec 5/11 } { by Grey Davidson
Gregory J. E. Davidson	Notary Public
Signed at London, ON this 5 day of December, 2011.	{ Province of <u>Ontaria</u> , City of <u>London</u> { Signed (or subscribed or attested) before { me on <u>Dec 5/II</u> { by <u>Dana Adkinsa</u>
Dana K. Adkinson	Notary Public
Signed at LONDON, ON this S day of PECEMBER, 2011. Sean M. Malmberg	{ Province of Ontarto, City of London { Signed (or subscribed or attested) before { me on Dec 5/11 { by Senn Manbog
	Notary Public
Signed at LONDON, ON this Lo day of De C, 2011.	{ Province of Ontoly , City of London } { Signed (or subscribed or attested) before { me on Dec 16/11 } { by L. Ferm
Lorenzo Ferrari	VARE:
	Notary Public

Signed at London, ON this 16 day of December, 2011. Conrad Siegers	{ Province of Onton , City of Locker } { Signed (or subscribed or attested) before } { me on Dec. (6/1) } { by C. Siezes	
	Notary Public	
Signed at,,,,	{ Province of Orlain, City of London { Signed (or subscribed or attested) before { me on Dec. 5!! { by Sarah Chadder with the content of the	
Sarah J. Chadder	- VHR : (1)	
	Notary Public	

Δe	CI	nn	ee:
ハコ	31	чи	cc.

Signed at London this 20 day of January 2012

LANXESS Inc.
Name: VICTOR CHE!
Position: (P /////